ST JOE CO Form 8-K March 18, 2013

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

March 12, 2013

Date of Reno	rt (Date of Earliest I	Event Reported):	
Date of Kedo	II UDAIC OF CAFFICSE I	veni Kedonedi.	

The St. Joe Company

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Florida	1-10466	59-0432511
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employe Identification No
133 South WaterSound Parkway, WaterSound, Florida		32413
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
Registrant s telephone number, including a	urea code:	850-231-6400
	Not Applicable	
Former nam	e or former address, if changed since la	ast report

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

I	[]	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
I	[]	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
I	[]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
Ī	[]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Top of the Form

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

(b) On March 12, 2013, Governor Charles J. Crist, Jr. advised The St. Joe Company that he will not seek renomination for election to the Company's Board of Directors at the 2013 Annual Meeting of Shareholders. Governor Crist will continue to complete his current term as a member of the Board of Directors of the Company which runs through May 16, 2013.

Top of the Form

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

The St. Joe Company

March 18, 2013 By: /s/Thomas J. Hoyer

Name: Thomas J. Hoyer Title: Chief Financial Officer

tyle="font-family:Arial;font-size:9pt;">(Former name or former address, if changes since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- x Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17CFR 230.425)
- "Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- "Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- "Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c)) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Section 7 - Regulation FD

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure

Bank of Marin Bancorp (NASDAQ: BMRC) announced that President and Chief Executive Officer, Russell A. Colombo and Senior Vice President and Commercial Banking Manager, Timothy D. Myers, will make a presentation on July 30, 2013 at the Keefe, Bruyette & Woods Community Bank Investor Conference in New York City.

A copy of the slide presentation will be available on July 30, 2013 through Bank of Marin's website at www.bankofmarin.com under "About Us/Press and News." Refer to the KBW Community Bank Investor Conference. The archived slides will be available for sixty days.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: July 19, 2013 BANK OF MARIN BANCORP

By: /s/ Larry Olafson Larry Olafson Interim Chief Financial Officer